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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke 2011 and older
01/02/2025 - 8:30 Results
Meet Record 30.69 HANSSON Sophie GBR Luxembourg 28/01/2023

Open 18 +: 35.70  /  Junior 16 - 17: 37.70  /  Youth 14 - 15: 39.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. BRANTON Shona 02 Swim Ontario 31.20 816 A +0.68
2. CASTIGLIONI Arianna 97 Imola Nuoto 31.28 810 A +0.65
3. HANLON Kara 97 Edinburgh University 31.29 809 A +0.73
4. MORGAN Anna 03 Edinburgh University 31.67 780 A +0.68
5. GODUN Nika 97 Aqua Alpha 32.24 739 A +0.69
6. URBANIAK Anastasia 00 SC Thionville 32.63 713 A +0.63
7. FUGLSANG Anna Munk 05 Denmark 32.70 709 A +0.70
8. FERRAGUTI Alessia 98 Imola Nuoto 32.76 705 A +0.67
9. MYLES Imogen 09 Swim England South East 32.90 696 A +0.72

10. CURIA Giulia 05 Imola Nuoto 32.99 690 A +0.69
11. CAPRON Hannah 09 England 33.01 689 B +0.72
12. JENSEN Julie Kepp 00 Denmark 33.31 670 B +0.60
13. STEUBE Isabel 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 33.48 660 B +0.65
14. LYON Ellie-Rose 07 City of Norwich Swimming Club 33.99 631 B +0.68
15. PYE Megan 02 City of Norwich Swimming Club 34.04 628 B +0.75
16. BARTELS Sara D. 04 Gladsaxe Svom 34.11 624 B +0.73
17. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.27 616 B +0.65
18. ALLAR Maud 08 Luxembourg 34.47 605 B +0.66
19. IHREBORN Hilma 05 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 34.50 603 B +0.63
20. LINKERHAND Isabelle 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 34.54 601 B +0.73
21. RIGG Amber 08 England 34.72 592 R +0.68
22. FABIAN Reka 05 University College Dublin 34.92 582 R +0.58
23. LANDREAT Amandine 10 US Creteil Natation 34.95 580 +0.75
24. KJELSTRUP Karoline 06 Denmark 35.06 575 +0.73
25. ROMANSKI Fenja 05 Denmark 35.50 554 +0.72
26. BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg 35.58 550 +0.67
27. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 35.62 548 +0.78
28. JACOBSEN Signe Holst 07 Denmark 35.67 546 +0.68
29. LOMBARD Mathilde 00 ASPTT Nancy 35.79 540 * +0.71
30. DRENKER Charlotte 11 TV Ratingen 36.07 528 +0.85
31. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Luxembourg 36.17 523 +0.70
32. WIECKBERG Hannah Jil 08 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 36.19 523 +0.66
33. ECCLESTONE Ellen 07 City of Norwich Swimming Club 36.29 518 * +0.82
34. ROESSLER Nathalie 08 Wfr. Leonberg 36.41 513 +0.72
35. FREDERIKSEN Annika 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 36.47 511 * +0.77
36. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.59 506 +0.66
37. HUFNAGEL Lia 10 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 36.75 499 +0.64
38. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 37.00 489 +0.68
39. KAHL Helena 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 37.01 489 * +0.73
40. HERMANOWSKA Natalia 04 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 37.27 478 * +0.74
41. BLUM Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 37.84 457 +0.84
42. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 37.96 453 +0.70
43. MENAGER Maiwenn 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 38.30 441 +0.65
44. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.48 435 * +0.73
45. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.59 431 * +0.76
46. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 38.68 428 * +0.68
47. BOONE Leonie 09 ASPTT Nancy 38.90 421 * +0.74
48. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 40.10 384 * +0.72
49. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.26 379 * +0.65
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

DSQ CARTER Jasmine 09 England
WDR TABOR Schastine 05 Denmark

Junior

1. MYLES Imogen 09 Swim England South East 32.90 696 A +0.72
2. CAPRON Hannah 09 England 33.01 689 B +0.72
3. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.27 616 B +0.65
4. ALLAR Maud 08 Luxembourg 34.47 605 B +0.66
5. RIGG Amber 08 England 34.72 592 R +0.68
6. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Luxembourg 36.17 523 +0.70
7. WIECKBERG Hannah Jil 08 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V. 36.19 523 +0.66
8. ROESSLER Nathalie 08 Wfr. Leonberg 36.41 513 +0.72
9. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.59 506 +0.66

10. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 37.00 489 +0.68
11. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 38.48 435 * +0.73
12. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.59 431 * +0.76
13. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 38.68 428 * +0.68
14. BOONE Leonie 09 ASPTT Nancy 38.90 421 * +0.74
15. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 40.10 384 * +0.72

DSQ CARTER Jasmine 09 England

Youth

1. LANDREAT Amandine 10 US Creteil Natation 34.95 580 +0.75
2. BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg 35.58 550 +0.67
3. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 35.62 548 +0.78
4. DRENKER Charlotte 11 TV Ratingen 36.07 528 +0.85
5. HUFNAGEL Lia 10 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 36.75 499 +0.64
6. BLUM Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 37.84 457 +0.84
7. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 37.96 453 +0.70
8. MENAGER Maiwenn 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 38.30 441 +0.65
9. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.26 379 * +0.65


